
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05675817 

Name of Company 

oo 

M2 DIRECT LIMITED 

Le 

Martin P Halligan, Eaton House, Station Road, Guiseley, Leeds, LS20 8BX 

oa ~ 

/ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 13 February 2015 WA 

# J “ 
Signed Date 13 February 2015 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Live Recoveries Limited 

Eaton House 

Station Road Insol 

Gutseley 
Leeds 
LS20 8BX 

*A41FXUFU* 
A16 Ref MO017/MPH/JMJ/SP/MW 

For Official Use 

17/02/2015 #364 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

M2 DIRECT LIMITED “~ 

on the 13 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Lee tyeQeTel 

Signed Zn 

Dated IS eeSQ Lois 

> 



M2 DIRECT LIMITED 
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 February 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Intellectual Property 18,590 00 2,500 00 

Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment 25,686 00 7,500 00 

Stock (Subject to ROT and Lien) 79,850 00 39,925 00 
Book Debts 9,217 00 NiL 
Investment 100 00 Nit 
Tax Refund (Subject to set-off) 12,316 00 NIL 
M2 Direct Wholesate LLP 23,080 00 NIL 

Leerob Limited 44,000 00 44,000 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for, tial creditors 93,925 00 

Signature Date LS res IS 



M2 DIRECT LIMITED 
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 February 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 93,925 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 93,925 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
93,925 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 21,785 00 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 72,140 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
HSBC Bank Plc 154,188 00 

154,188 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (82,048 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 21,785 00 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 21,785 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 296,100 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 85,748 00 
HM Revenue & Cusoms - PAYE/NI 17,546 00 
Employees - Redundancy & Notice 5,815 00 

405,209 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (383,424 00) 

Shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 82,048 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (465,472 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 200 

200 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (465,474 00) 

Signature LEO Date 1S tens IS 

Ss



WZ 
Eb 

SLOz 
Areniqay 

¢1 
OL 

PLOZ 
J8A 

1
0
S
 

Sdl 
€ 

30 
| 
a
6
e
q
 

<
>
 

ainyeubig 

00 
9Ps'Z1 

ZZ 
864N 

‘euA| 
uodn 

ajseoman 
‘MalA 

e
d
 

UOJUEg 
‘asnoH 

WeYbuUIIIIYD 
‘Z0zEdg 

'd - SWO}SND 
YB eNUEASY 

pr] uodsues 